Small Outline Packages SOIC
Suchi Semicon Offers
Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC)
is a type of surface-mount electronic
component package used for
integrated circuits (ICs)
Compact Size: 30% less area and 70%
thinner than DIP.
Lead Configuration: SOIC packages have
“gull wing” leads that extend from the two
longer sides of the rectangular body.
Pin Spacing: The leads are spaced at 1.27
mm (0.050 inches) apart, which is standard
for SOIC packages4.
• SOIC-8  : 8 leads
• SOIC-14: 14 leads
• SOIC-16: 16 leads
• SOIC-20: 20 leads
• SOIC-24: 24 leads
• SOIC-28: 28 leads
Variants
o By Lead Count
• Narrow SOIC (SOIC-N)
Body width of 3.9mm